## 2022-2023 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE OF REFUNDS AND WITHDRAWALS

Students attending Carlisle Schools are charged school fees as follows:

PRE-SCHOOL TUITION	\$45.00/WEEKLY

KINDERGARTEN STUDENT FEE \$30.00

GRADES 1-6 STUDENT FEE \$60.00

GRADES 7-12 STUDENT FEE \$65.00

ATHLETIC FEE \$50.00/PER SPORT

BAND FEE \$35.00

SIXTH GRADE CAMP TO BE ESTABLISHED

HIGH SCHOOL PARKING FEE \$20.00

TRANSCRIPT FEE \$2.00

Any student enrolling on January 13, 2023, or later shall pay ½ of the student fee.

Students who withdraw from school are eligible for a full or partial refund of paid student fees, upon request as follows:

## WITHDRAWALS ON OR BEFORE

OCTOBER 13, 2022 100% REFUND

JANUARY 13, 2023 75% REFUND

MARCH 16, 2023 50% REFUND

AFTER MAY 26, 2023 0% REFUND

BREAKFAST PRICES
Students = \$1.50
Grades 1-6 \$2.50
Grades 7-12 \$3.00